
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,0 8,5 9,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,5 9,0 9,0 9,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 0 2694,6 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,75 8,13 9,41 8,90 8,28 8,93 9,42 8,90 8,74 9,24 8,76 7,66 8,31 8,24 2675,0

2: 013 Ulrik Hasle 9,0 9,5 10,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,5 7,5 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,5 9,0 0 2679,4 2
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,86 9,07 9,96 8,34 8,85 8,24 9,42 7,21 7,88 8,76 8,27 8,13 9,17 8,93 2666,0

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 9,0 9,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 0 2652,5 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,93 9,24 7,66 7,77 8,30 8,76 8,28 8,34 8,74 8,85 8,30 8,60 8,85 7,88 8,24 2637,4

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,5 8,5 9,5 8,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 9,5 8,5 0 2610,3 4
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,41 8,13 9,41 7,77 8,85 7,55 7,71 7,77 8,31 8,76 8,27 7,66 9,17 8,24 2603,9

5: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 9,0 10,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 8,5 0 2571,7 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,86 8,60 9,96 8,34 7,71 8,93 8,85 7,77 7,88 6,81 8,27 7,19 8,31 8,24 2566,8

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,5 9,0 9,0 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 6,5 9,0 8,5 0 2565,9 6
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,30 8,60 8,86 9,47 8,85 8,24 8,28 7,77 8,31 7,78 7,30 6,25 8,57 8,24 2554,0

7: 014 Morten Belstad 7,0 9,0 9,5 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 7,0 6,0 8,0 0 2466,5 7
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,64 8,60 9,41 8,34 8,85 8,24 8,28 7,77 7,88 8,76 8,27 6,72 6,18 7,55 2462,3

8: 017 Steinar Østby 8,0 8,5 8,5 Lo 6,5 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 8,5 7,5 5,0 7,0 1 2227,2 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,78 8,30 8,13 8,49 7,77 8,28 6,86 7,71 6,65 6,60 6,32 8,28 7,19 5,32 6,17 2260,8

9: 012 Christian Falck 9,0 9,0 5,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 HZ 7,5 7,5 5,0 6,0 7,5 7,5 4,0 7,0 0 1980,8 9
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,76 8,86 4,83 8,30 7,77 8,85 HZ 7,14 7,21 5,32 5,84 7,14 7,19 4,47 6,17 2022,5

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-1 = 0,00

H
Z

P
Z

A
V

0,
0

0,
5

1,
0

1,
5

2,
0

2,
5

3,
0

3,
5

4,
0

4,
5

5,
0

5,
5

6,
0

6,
5

7,
0

7,
5

8,
0

8,
5

9,
0

9,
5

10
,0

35
max

0

This Judge:  Raw Marks
Panel avge:  After FPS

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

017 Steinar Østby Fig-4 Lo 6,5

8,49

9,0

9,19

8,0

8,00

7,0

7,30

9,5

8,68

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,28, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,85

Panel average mark = 8,07, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2674,1 - 2694,5 - 20,5 1 1 0 0 0

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2660,6 - 2663,7 - 3,1 2 2 0 0 0

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2636,7 - 2642,3 - 5,6 3 3 0 0 0

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2599,4 - 2613,6 - 14,2 4 4 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2565,2 - 2579,8 - 14,5 5 5 0 0 0

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2560,1 - 2490,0 + 70,0 6 6 0 0 0

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2472,1 - 2476,9 - 4,8 7 7 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2260,2 - 2247,8 + 12,4 8 8 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2042,0 - 2061,6 - 19,7 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,0 7,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 9,5 0 2717,5 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,19 7,64 9,19 8,62 8,88 8,39 8,88 8,62 9,06 9,02 9,02 8,09 7,72 9,13 2716,9

2: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,5 8,5 9,5 8,0 9,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 9,0 7,5 8,5 9,0 0 2652,0 3 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,59 8,54 9,78 7,99 9,32 7,64 8,00 8,62 8,61 8,39 9,02 7,64 8,61 8,39 2653,4

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 9,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 7,5 8,0 9,5 8,0 9,0 0 2673,8 2 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,13 9,02 8,54 7,99 9,78 9,02 8,88 8,62 8,61 8,88 7,40 8,09 9,32 8,17 8,39 2675,5

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,5 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 9,0 0 2621,9 4
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,78 8,54 8,59 7,99 8,00 8,39 8,44 7,99 8,17 7,76 8,39 7,64 8,61 8,39 2622,8

5: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 9,0 0 2588,2 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,19 8,54 8,59 7,99 8,44 7,64 8,88 7,99 8,61 7,13 7,76 8,09 8,61 8,39 2590,3

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,5 8,0 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 5,0 7,0 8,5 0 2422,4 7 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,59 8,09 9,78 9,24 8,44 6,90 8,00 6,75 7,72 8,39 7,76 5,37 7,28 7,64 2428,4

7: 014 Morten Belstad 7,5 7,0 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 6,5 9,5 0 2509,5 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,40 7,18 9,19 8,62 8,88 8,39 8,44 7,37 8,17 8,39 7,76 7,64 6,83 9,13 2514,0

8: 017 Steinar Østby 8,0 8,0 8,5 9,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 AV 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,5 6,0 3,5 7,5 1 2113,6 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,76 8,00 8,54 9,19 7,37 7,12 6,90 7,48 6,75 7,28 5,23 7,56 6,28 4,16 6,15 2171,6

9: 012 Christian Falck 9,0 8,0 5,0 7,5 8,0 9,0 HZ 8,0 7,5 6,5 7,5 7,0 8,5 3,5 8,0 0 2109,2 9
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,02 8,00 5,37 7,40 7,99 8,88 HZ 8,00 7,37 6,83 7,13 7,12 8,54 4,16 6,90 2120,8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark 1
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 0,76
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

017 Steinar Østby Fig-8 8,0

7,71

AVGE

7,48

7,5

7,53

7,5

7,65

7,0

7,03

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,15, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,73

Panel average mark = 8,07, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 0,8

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2435,0 - 2490,0 - 55,0 7 6 - 1 0,320 41,70%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2514,8 - 2476,9 + 37,9 6 7 + 1 0,220 28,90%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2665,1 - 2642,3 + 22,8 2 3 + 1 0,120 16,30%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2645,2 - 2663,7 - 18,6 3 2 - 1 0,100 13,20%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2705,1 - 2694,5 + 10,6 1 1 0 0 0

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2617,6 - 2613,6 + 4,0 4 4 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2586,7 - 2579,8 + 6,9 5 5 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2152,5 - 2247,8 - 95,3 8 8 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2148,4 - 2061,6 + 86,8 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,8 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,5 8,5 10,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,5 8,5 9,5 9,0 9,5 6,0 9,0 9,0 0 2753,2 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,36 8,64 9,81 8,94 8,49 8,65 9,44 8,27 9,30 8,94 9,36 6,31 8,82 9,00 2766,2

2: 013 Ulrik Hasle 7,5 8,5 9,5 8,0 9,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 0 Lo 2513,8 5 -3
Extra 300  LN-XTR 7,55 8,64 9,36 7,60 9,44 8,29 8,01 7,60 8,34 7,27 8,52 7,71 7,86 7,57 2655,5

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 9,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 9,0 8,5 9,5 8,0 0 2604,2 4 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,00 8,52 7,25 8,27 8,91 8,11 8,49 8,27 7,86 7,53 7,10 9,11 8,49 9,30 8,29 2612,0

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,5 9,0 9,0 7,5 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,5 8,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 0 2612,9 3 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,36 9,11 8,91 6,93 9,44 9,00 8,49 8,27 7,86 9,36 8,52 7,25 7,38 7,93 2618,7

5: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,5 8,0 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 7,5 9,0 7,5 0 2675,2 2 +3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,36 8,18 9,36 8,94 8,49 8,65 8,01 8,94 7,86 8,52 8,52 7,71 8,82 7,93 2586,0

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,0 6,5 10,0 Lo 7,5 8,5 7,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 5,0 8,5 7,5 1 2355,8 7 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,00 6,78 9,81 8,90 8,49 7,57 8,96 7,60 7,86 7,27 7,27 5,38 8,34 7,93 2447,6

7: 014 Morten Belstad 8,0 8,5 10,0 8,0 9,0 7,5 8,5 7,5 9,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 6,5 0 2459,4 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,00 8,64 9,81 7,60 8,96 7,93 8,49 6,93 8,82 7,27 7,69 8,18 6,43 7,22 2458,6

8: 017 Steinar Østby 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 7,0 7,0 9,0 7,0 5,0 5,0 0 2352,4 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,94 8,46 8,18 8,00 6,93 7,05 8,65 7,53 7,41 6,91 7,27 8,96 7,25 5,00 6,14 2322,9

9: 012 Christian Falck 9,0 8,0 6,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 HZ 8,0 8,5 6,5 5,0 8,0 7,5 4,0 5,0 0 2080,3 9
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,94 8,00 5,65 8,46 8,27 8,01 HZ 8,01 8,27 6,43 5,60 8,01 7,71 4,04 6,14 2044,0

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 5,12
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This Judge:  Raw Marks
Panel avge:  After FPS

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

011 Arne Strøm Fig-4 9,5

9,47

9,0

9,24

Lo 7,5

8,90

8,5

8,67

8,0

8,22

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

Score anomalies:

013 Ulrik Hasle 2679,2 2654,6 Lo 2513,8

2655,5

Hi 2771,8

2656,6

2678,0

Extra 300  LN-XTR

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,05, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,03

Panel average mark = 8,07, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 5,1

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2521,6 Lo 2663,7 - 142,2 5 2 - 3 2,290 44,70%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2688,3 - 2579,8 + 108,5 2 5 + 3 1,800 35,20%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2358,5 - 2490,0 - 131,6 7 6 - 1 0,760 14,80%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2615,0 - 2642,3 - 27,4 4 3 - 1 0,150 2,90%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2465,4 - 2476,9 - 11,5 6 7 + 1 0,070 1,30%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2623,9 - 2613,6 + 10,3 3 4 + 1 0,060 1,10%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2768,9 - 2694,5 + 74,3 1 1 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2354,9 - 2247,8 + 107,2 8 8 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2073,9 - 2061,6 + 12,3 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 5,1 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,0 8,0 9,5 8,5 8,0 5,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 7,0 7,5 9,0 0 2635,7 2 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,08 8,34 9,53 8,67 8,14 6,81 8,63 8,67 8,82 8,28 9,08 6,95 7,74 9,24 2646,1

2: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,5 8,5 10,0 8,5 9,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 7,5 8,5 9,0 0 Hi 2771,2 1 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,63 9,04 9,97 8,67 9,60 8,51 8,63 8,67 8,82 9,08 9,08 7,64 8,82 9,24 2656,6

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,0 9,0 7,0 8,0 9,5 8,5 9,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 7,5 7,5 9,5 8,0 8,0 0 2595,8 4 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,51 9,08 6,95 8,14 9,53 8,68 9,12 7,61 8,82 8,63 7,74 7,64 9,60 8,28 8,51 2596,8

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 8,5 10,0 6,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 6,5 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 0 Lo 2443,5 7 -3
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,08 9,04 9,97 6,55 8,14 8,14 8,14 7,08 8,28 7,62 8,28 6,95 7,21 7,05 2587,2

5: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 6,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 0 2586,0 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,19 9,04 8,19 8,67 8,63 8,14 8,14 8,67 9,35 7,09 8,28 7,64 7,21 7,78 2588,4

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,0 8,5 10,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 6,5 7,5 8,0 0 Hi 2612,6 3 +3
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,19 9,04 9,97 8,67 9,12 8,51 7,65 7,61 8,82 8,28 9,08 6,25 7,74 8,51 2503,0

7: 014 Morten Belstad 7,5 8,0 9,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 0 2461,4 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,74 8,34 9,08 7,61 8,63 7,78 8,14 7,61 8,82 7,49 8,28 7,64 6,13 7,78 2467,9

8: 017 Steinar Østby 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 5,5 8,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 0 2227,1 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,89 8,19 7,64 7,30 7,61 7,16 8,51 7,65 7,08 6,67 6,30 8,14 5,56 5,06 7,05 2240,7

9: 012 Christian Falck 8,5 8,0 Lo 0,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 HZ 7,5 8,0 6,0 5,0 8,0 7,0 4,5 5,0 1 1901,9 9
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,68 8,19 5,37 9,08 8,14 9,12 HZ 7,65 8,14 6,13 5,91 8,14 6,95 4,52 6,31 2064,3

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 10

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 5,44
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

012 Christian Falck Fig-3 5,0

4,83

5,0

5,37

6,0

5,65

Lo 0,0

5,37

5,0

4,97

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

Score anomalies:

010 Marius Skauen 2612,4 2623,7 2611,7 Lo 2443,5

2587,2

2628,7

Extra 300  LN-XTR

011 Arne Strøm 2558,6 2427,8 2413,3 Hi 2612,6

2503,0

2516,1

Slick 360  LN-SLK

013 Ulrik Hasle 2679,2 2654,6 Lo 2514,9

2655,5

Hi 2771,2

2656,6

2678,0

Extra 300  LN-XTR
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,83, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Panel average mark = 8,07, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 5,4

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2474,8 Lo 2613,6 - 138,9 7 4 - 3 2,280 41,90%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2611,6 Hi 2490,0 + 121,6 3 6 + 3 2,090 38,50%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2740,0 Hi 2663,7 + 76,3 1 2 + 1 0,410 7,50%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2630,4 - 2694,5 - 64,2 2 1 - 1 0,340 6,30%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2598,1 - 2642,3 - 44,3 4 3 - 1 0,240 4,40%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2489,3 - 2476,9 + 12,4 6 7 + 1 0,070 1,30%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2590,1 - 2579,8 + 10,3 5 5 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2299,7 - 2247,8 + 51,9 8 8 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2036,4 - 2061,6 - 25,2 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 5,4 100%
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Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 8,5 Lo 6,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 Lo 7,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 9,0 2 2562,5 4 -3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,49 7,85 8,97 8,83 8,66 8,07 8,66 8,22 9,12 8,87 8,60 6,89 8,43 9,14 2668,6

2: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,0 9,0 10,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 0 2682,5 2
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,00 8,81 9,94 8,52 8,12 8,55 9,21 8,22 8,43 7,21 8,60 8,81 8,43 9,14 2687,3

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 8,0 9,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 7,5 9,0 9,5 8,5 9,0 0 2682,8 1 +2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,55 9,29 8,33 8,52 8,97 7,90 9,21 7,91 8,43 8,66 7,52 8,81 9,75 8,43 9,14 2689,9

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 8,0 10,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 7,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 7,0 0 2653,9 3 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,97 7,85 9,94 8,40 8,66 8,55 8,12 7,60 8,43 9,29 8,60 8,81 8,43 6,77 2635,4

5: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,5 8,5 10,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 6,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 0 2499,7 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,49 8,33 9,94 8,52 8,12 6,77 7,58 6,98 7,74 7,90 8,60 7,85 6,37 7,96 2567,5

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 Lo 5,0 8,0 1 2436,3 7 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,00 7,85 8,97 8,22 9,21 8,55 8,12 8,22 7,74 7,90 7,90 6,89 8,02 7,96 2517,2

7: 014 Morten Belstad 8,5 7,5 10,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 0 2498,6 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,49 7,37 9,94 8,52 8,12 7,36 8,66 7,91 8,43 7,90 8,60 5,93 7,06 7,96 2481,6

8: 017 Steinar Østby 8,5 7,5 7,5 9,5 7,0 Hi 9,0 8,0 7,0 5,0 8,0 6,0 7,5 8,0 6,0 7,0 1 2298,9 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,60 7,52 7,37 8,68 7,60 7,40 7,96 7,03 6,37 7,74 5,13 7,58 7,85 5,00 6,77 2242,8

9: 012 Christian Falck 8,5 8,0 5,0 8,0 6,0 8,0 HZ 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 5,0 7,0 0 2110,0 9
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,60 8,00 4,97 8,00 6,98 8,12 HZ 8,12 7,91 7,62 7,21 8,66 7,85 3,62 6,77 2056,7

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 8

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 3
toHi Mark 1

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 3,45
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

011 Arne Strøm Fig-13 9,0

8,57

7,0

7,28

8,5

8,34

7,5

7,74

Lo 5,0

8,02

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

017 Steinar Østby Fig-6 8,5

8,28

7,0

7,12

7,0

7,05

7,0

7,16

Hi 9,0

7,40

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

009 Thore Thoresen Fig-6 9,0

8,93

9,0

8,39

8,5

8,65

5,0

6,81

Lo 6,0

8,07

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

009 Thore Thoresen Fig-10 9,5

9,24

9,0

9,02

9,0

8,94

8,0

8,28

Lo 7,0

8,87

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Unknown Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,04, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,84

Panel average mark = 8,07, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 3,4

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2575,6 - 2694,5 - 119,0 4 1 - 3 1,890 54,90%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2709,7 - 2642,3 + 67,3 1 3 + 2 0,730 21,10%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2677,5 - 2613,6 + 63,9 3 4 + 1 0,350 10,10%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2435,0 - 2490,0 - 55,1 7 6 - 1 0,320 9,20%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2504,4 - 2476,9 + 27,5 6 7 + 1 0,160 4,60%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2709,4 - 2663,7 + 45,6 2 2 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2505,6 - 2579,8 - 74,2 5 5 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2281,9 - 2247,8 + 34,1 8 8 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2071,3 - 2061,6 + 9,7 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 3,4 100%
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